CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 4, 2021
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/14/2021 - 4/27/2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Jason Stapp &  4/16/2021 4/3/2021 Big leaf Lane  Auto Collision - Driving Fire No No
Rhalynda Deatherage

Mooney, Karen  4/19/2021 2/11/2021 IH35 Express ~ General Liability =~ Not CFW Not CFW No Yes

Jackson, Jess 4/9/2021 4/8/2021 W Seminary General Liability ~ Contact - Object PACS  Yes No

Dominguez, 3/31/2021 3/29/2021 W Commerce  Auto Collision - Driving Police  Yes No
Yolanda

Huynh, Shawn  3/29/2021 3/23/2021 Maple Leaf Auto Collision - Driving Police No No

Traylor, Zamayia 4/15/2021 4/10/2021 Bishop St General Liability — Traffic Control TPW No Yes

Byrd, James 4/15/2021 2/24/2021 Collard St General Liability  Pot Hole TPW Yes No

Safeco 4/15/2021 2/23/2021 Columbus Ave  General Liability ~ Pot Hole TPW  Yes No

May, Kristal 4/19/2021 3/19/2021 Spotted Owl General Liability  Defect Water No No
& Jared

Avdiu, Jeton 4/16/2021 4/16/2021 Belknap St. Auto Collision - Driving Police No No

Thursday, April 29, 2021
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Hobbs, Cierra

Jackson,
Christopher

Faux, Joan

Erion, William
& Eleanor

Williams,
Anthony

Cinelli, Luigi

4/19/2021

4/19/2021

4/26/2021

4/26/2021

4/26/2021

4/27/2021

Thursday, April 29, 2021

4/18/2021

4/18/2021

4/18/2021

4/18/2021

4/20/2021

1/25/2021

Boca Raton Blvd Auto

Boca Raton Blvd Auto

Annapolis Dr

Rancho Diego

NW 35th Street

Edwards Ranch

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Sewer Backup

Fire

Water Main Break

Slip/Fall

Police

Police

Water

Fire

Water

TPW

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes
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