## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday, May 4, 2021

## RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/14/2021 – 4/27/2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT EST	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Jason Stapp & Rhalynda Death	4/16/2021 erage	4/3/2021	Big leaf Lane	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Mooney, Karen	4/19/2021	2/11/2021	IH35 Express	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	Yes
Jackson, Jess	4/9/2021	4/8/2021	W Seminary	General Liability	Contact - Object	PACS	Yes	No
Dominguez, Yolanda	3/31/2021	3/29/2021	W Commerce	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No
Huynh, Shawn	3/29/2021	3/23/2021	Maple Leaf	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Traylor, Zamayia	a 4/15/2021	4/10/2021	Bishop St	General Liability	Traffic Control	TPW	No	Yes
Byrd, James	4/15/2021	2/24/2021	Collard St	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Safeco	4/15/2021	2/23/2021	Columbus Ave	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
May, Kristal & Jared	4/19/2021	3/19/2021	Spotted Owl	General Liability	Defect	Water	No	No
Avdiu, Jeton	4/16/2021	4/16/2021	Belknap St.	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No

Thursday, April 29, 2021 Page 1 of 2

Hobbs, Cierra	4/19/2021	4/18/2021	Boca Raton Blvd Auto		Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Jackson, Christopher	4/19/2021	4/18/2021	Boca Raton Blvd Auto		Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Faux, Joan	4/26/2021	4/18/2021	Annapolis Dr	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Erion, William & Eleanor	4/26/2021	4/18/2021	Rancho Diego	General Liability	Fire	Fire	No	No
Williams, Anthony	4/26/2021	4/20/2021	NW 35th Street	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Cinelli, Luigi	4/27/2021	1/25/2021	Edwards Ranch	General Liability	Slip/Fall	TPW	No	Yes

Thursday, April 29, 2021 Page 2 of 2